Proportional spool valve
www.wandfluh.com Illustrations are not binding Data subject to change 1/3 Edition: 22 10 1.10-2310 E
Proportional spool valve
Screw-in cartridge construction
 ◆ pilot operated
 ◆ Qmax = 150 l/min
 ◆ 1 volume flow level
 ◆ QN max = 90 l/min

BA
ADB-V AD1-V DB2-V
TYPE CODE
     W V P PM33 -  -  - 90 #
Spool valve
Directly operated
Proportional
Screw-in cartridge M33 x 2
Designation of symbols acc. to table
Nominal volume flow rate QN  90 l/min
Design index (subject to change)
1.10-2310
Proportional spool valve
www.wandfluh.com Illustrations are not binding Data subject to change 2/3 Edition: 22 10 1.10-2310 E
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Designation Proportional spool valve
Construction Pilot operated
Mounting Screw-in cartridge construction
Nominal size M33 x 2 according to Wandfluh
standard
Actuation Pilot valve
Ambient temperature -30…+90 °C
Weight 0,79 kg
MTTFd 150 years
HYDRAULIC SPECIFICATIONS
Working pressure pmax = 350 bar
Tank pressure pT max = 100 bar
Maximum volume flow Q max = 150 l/min, see characteristics
Nominal volume flow QN = 90 l/min
Leakage oil P → T (at 200 bar): < 0,4 l/min
Fluid Mineral oil, other fluid on request
Viscosity range 12 mm2/s…320 mm2/s
Temperature range
fluid
-25…+70 °C (NBR)
-20…+70 °C (FKM)
Contamination
efficiency
Class 18 / 16 / 13
Filtration Required filtration grade ß 6…10 ≥ 75,
see data sheet 1.0-50
Connection example
   A
x y
B
P T
MDPPM16 MDPPM16
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS
Oil viscosity u = 30 mm2/s
∆p = f (Q) Pressure drop-volume flow characteristic
K1072
∆p [bar]
Q [l/min]100 1208060400 20 140
20
15
10
5
0
B - T
A - T
P - A / P - B
Q = f (pv) Volume flow pressure characteristics
∆p = 20 bar
K1073
Q [l/min]
20151050 25
100
80